ALUMNI FS
Faculty of Mechanical
Engineering
University of Maribor
Smetanova 17
SI - 2000 Maribor



Maribor, 2 October, 2015

INVITATION TO THE INTERNATIONAL MEETING OF ALUMNI ASSOCITATIONS at Faculties of Mechanical Engineering

Dear representative of the Alumni

We are pleased to invite you to the first meeting of Alumni Associations of Faculties of Mechanical Engineering from Graz, Zagreb, Ljubljana, Rijeka, Slavonski Brod and Mostar.

The meeting will be held in Maribor at the Faculty of Mechanical Engineering on Thursday, 12 November, 2015.

The aims of the meeting:

- introduction of individual associations,
- presentation of activities of individual association,
- organization models of associations,
- promotional activities in the society of engineers,
- presentation of the University of Maribor, Faculty of Mechanical Engineering and the Career Centre of the University of Maribor.

Programme:

9:00 to 9:30	Welcome of guests
9:30 to 10:00	Welcome addresses (University of Maribor, Faculty of Mechanical Engineering, Career Centre University of Maribor, ALUMNI Association - Faculty of Mechanical Engineering, Maribor)
10:00 to 12:00	Presentations of invited guests about their Alumni associations, and the Career Centre of the University of Maribor (10-15 minutes each presentation: Graz, Zagreb, Rijeka, Slavonski Brod, Mostar, Ljubljana and Maribor; presentations can be held in English or German)
12:00 to 12:30	Coffee break
12:30 to 14:00	Visit of selected laboratories at the Faculty of Mechanical Engineering and the Rectorate of the University of Maribor
14:00	Transfer to the winegrowing tourist farm Leber, Podigrac for lunch: informal discussions, exchange of experiences
16:00 to 17:00	End of the meeting

Dear invited guests please confirm your participation and the number of persons visiting Maribor from your association until 31 October, 2015.

Please send your confirmation to the email address: karl.gotlih@um.si.

Welcome!

Secretary of the ALUMNI FS association prof. dr. Karl Gotlih

President of the ALUMNI FS association prof. dr. Andrej Polajnar